
 
 
This list identifies contacts that developers may reach out to regarding billing issues. 

Organization First Point of Contact Ombudsman Contact 

DPS N/A 

> Adam Polmateer 
Adam.Polmateer@dps.ny.gov    

> Rebecca Sweeney 
Rebecca.Sweeney@dps.ny.gov  

NYSERDA N/A > Alison Neligan 
Alison.Neligan@nyserda.ny.gov 

Central 
Hudson 

Visit their website to find the best 
contact info based on inquiry type: 
www.cenhud.com/my-energy/ 
distributed-generation/der-contacts/  

> Carrie Mullin 
cmullin@cenhud.com  

> Lisa Cerone 
lcerone@cenhud.com  

Con 
Edison Email: cdgdevelopers@coned.com > Salvatore Flagiello 

FlagielloS@coned.com 

Orange & 
Rockland 

Email:  
> Jonathan Rodriguez 

RodriguezJo@oru.com  
 

> Karlee Foster  
FosterK@oru.com 

 

> Jonathan Rodriguez 
RodriguezJo@oru.com  
 

National 
Grid 

First, submit the Distributed Generation 
Inquiry Form: 
https://ngus.tfaforms.net/forms/view/79   
 
Depending on the matter, you may 
also email: 
> For pre interconnection/initial CDG 

allocation forms–Robin McGaunn 
Robin.McGuann@nationalgrid.com 

 
> For post interconnection/monthly 

CDG allocation forms–Hattie Pipes 
Hattie.Pipes@nationalgrid.com 

 
> For escalations–Marie Schnitzer 

Marie.Schnitzer@nationalgrid.com  
 

 
> Marie Schnitzer 

Marie.Schnitzer@nationalgrid.com   

NYSEG Email: NYSEG_CDG@nyseg.com  > April Kaczynski 
April.Kaczynski@nyseg.com    

RG&E Email: RGE_CDG@rge.com  > April Kaczynski 
April.Kaczynski@nyseg.com    
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